Matthew G. Bevin

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov James W. Gardner Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Vice Chairman

> J. Roger Thomas Commissioner

April 8, 2016

Honorable W. Randall Jones Rubin & Hays Kentucky Home Trust Building 450 South Third Street Louisville, KY 40202

RE:

Christian County Water District

Case No. 2016-00138 - Filing Deficiencies

The Commission Staff has reviewed the application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to:

- (1) 807 KAR 5:001: Section 18(1)(g) If the applicant is a water district, a copy of the applicant's written notification to the state local debt officer regarding the proposed issuance.
 - Application states "Written notification of the proposed issuance of the KRWFC loan is being provided to the State Local Debt Officer" but no copy has been provided.

The statutory time period in which the Commission must process this case will not commence until the above-mentioned required information is filed with the Commission. You are requested to file this information within 10 days of the date of this letter.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

LF/rcs



*Christian County Water District 1940 Dawson Springs Road P. O. Box 7 Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0007

*Christian County Water District Christian County Water District 1940 Dawson Springs Road P. O. Box 7 Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0007

*Honorable W. Randall Jones Attorney at Law Rubin & Hays Kentucky Home Trust Building 450 South Third Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202